#### 900218337 03/26/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
P.C.S. Company		03/12/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	101 Federal Street, Suite 2020		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4059476	HARDENED THROUGHOUT	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736 Phone: 617-951-8132

linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/
Date:	03/26/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Dayton Supplement to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (3-12-12)#page1.tif source=Dayton Supplement to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (3-12-12)#page2.tif source=Dayton Supplement to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (3-12-12)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0103

# SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement ("this Supplement"), dated as of March 12, 2012, is delivered pursuant to (a) the Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Credit Agreement dated as of March 12, 2012 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among DAYTON PROGRESS CORPORATION, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Financial Services, Inc.), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for itself and the other lending institutions which are, or may in the future become, parties to the Credit Agreement (the "Lenders"), the Lenders, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Issuing Bank., and (b) the Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2008 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between P.C.S. Company ("Assignor"), certain affiliates of the Assignor and the Administrative Agent which was recorded with the PTO on April 22, 2008 at Reel 003764 Frame 0356. The undersigned hereby agrees that this Supplement may be attached to the Trademark Security Agreement and made part thereof. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The undersigned agrees that that the Trademarks listed on <u>Appendix A</u> to this Supplement shall be and become part of the Pledged Trademarks pledged by the undersigned and referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement and shall secure all Obligations.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the representations and warranties set forth in Section 3 of the Trademark Security Agreement are true and complete in all respects with respect to the Pledged Trademarks listed below on and as of the date hereof.

This Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State New York without regard to conflict of law principles thereof (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

AJ74833542.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0104

Assignor:

P.C.S. COMPANY

Ву:

Name: Kon I Kontry
Title: Vice President

# APPENDIX A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

## **US TRADEMARKS**

# P.C.S. Company

Record Owner	Description	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
P.C.S. Company	HARDENED THROUGHOUT	USA	REGISTERED	85283638	4059476

A/74833542.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 03/26/2012**